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The mission of the Cedarburg School District
is to provide an exemplary education
that challenges students in a nurturing
environment to develop into lifelong
learners, to become responsible adults, and
to achieve their goals and dreams.




CEDARBURG
HIGH SCHOOL

Current enrollment: 1,036

Administration & Student Services

Casey Bowe, Principal
262-376-6201
cbowe@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Carolyn McNerney, Assistant Principal
262-376-6245
cmcnerney@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Trent Berg, Assistant Principal
262-376-6204
tberg@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Jon Hannam, Athletic & Activities Director
262-376-6261
jhannam@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Kara Amundson, Director of Student Services
262-376-6142
kamundson@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Patrick Sorensen, School Psychologist
262-376-6308
psorensen@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Bailey Ramich, School Counselor
262-376-6233
bramich@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Timothy Labinski, School Counselor
262-376-6236
tlabinski@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Angela Penaflor, School Counselor
262-376-6234
apenaflor@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Clare Barrie, School Counselor
262-376-6235
cbarrie@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Community & School Facts

Cedarburg is a historic, suburban community 18
miles north of Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The current
population is 13,011. Cedarburg High School is a
four-year comprehensive public high school and
a member of the North Shore Conference. The
Cedarburg School District encompasses portions
of Grafton, Jackson, Mequon, and West Bend.
Cedarburg High School has 72 faculty members
and four administrators. CHS is one of three
Wisconsin high school counseling departments
that are ASCA RAMP certified.

SCHOOL HONORS
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Recognized as a Department of Education National Blue

Ribbon School, Cedarburg High School is ranked on

Performance Data

ACT - Junior Year State Data
Class # English Math Read Sci. Composite

Niche and U.S. News & World Report annual lists of “Best
Schools” in the nation for the eleventh year in a row. In
2025, USN ranked CHS #4 in WI and #329 in the national
rankings, placing CHS in the top 1% in the nation and #6
in the state for college readiness.

Newsweek recognized CHS as the #1 STEM school in WI
and #157 nationally. The National Center for Women in
Technology awarded 28 students with the 2025 NCWIT
Award - the most in WI for the sixth year in a row. In
addition, CHS has a World Champion Coding Club and an
Award-winning Robotics Team.

CHS earned a five-star rating, "Significantly Exceeds
Expectations", on the DPI School Report Card for 2023-24.

The Class of 2024 is #1 in the metro area on the statewide
ACT and #2 in Wisconsin.

Graduation Requirements

24 credits are required; they must include:

English 4.0 credits
Science 3.0 credits
Math 3.0 credits
Social Studies 3.0 credits

Physical Education 1.5 credits
Health 0.5 credit
Electives 9.0 credits

Grading Scale

GPA is based on semester grades earned in grades 9-12.
Advanced Placement courses, and Calculus Il receive
an additional point weight in GPA calculations. CHS is
on a 4.0 GPA scale. Class rank was eliminated by
district policy in 2011.

100-98 A+ 89-87 B+ 79-77 C+ 69-67 D+

97-93 A 86-83 B 76-73 C 66-63 D

92-90 A- 82-80 B- 72-70 C- 62-60 D-
Below 60 F

Class of 2025 Grade Point Distribution

GPA N=289 % of class
4.0 and above 70 24
3.5-39 92 32
3.0-3.4 75 26
2.5-29 26 9
2.0-2.4 13 4.5
1.9 and below 13 4.5

2025 275 230 237 236 237 236
2024 276 237 241 239 241 241

2023 259 232 234 234 233 234
2022 272 22.0 25200 2277 208/
2021 295 231 23.905I68007 315

2020 241 236 236 240 243 240
2019 273 239 242 238 239

Starting in the 2014-15 school year, the state of WI

mandated that all juniors take the ACT assessment.

AP Test Scores 2024-25

All Cedarburg High School Advanced Placement courses

are in accordance with The College Board's AP Program.

Number of
Exams

Subject

2-D Art & Design
3-D Art & Design
Biology
Calculus AB
Calculus BC
Chemistry
Comp Gov & Politics
Computer Science A
Comp Sci. Principles
Drawing
English Lang & Comp
English Lit & Comp
Environmental Sci
French Language
German Language
Human Geography
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics
Music Theory
Physics C: Mechanics
Pre-Calculus
Psychology
Research
Seminar
Spanish Language
Statistics
US Gov & Politics
United States History
World History

4
4
29
18
54
39
25
30
95
5
52
31
50
7
12
69
92
92
8
15
105
154
8
26
32
52
46
55
15

Percentages

with 3 or higher

100
100
90
33
93
95
76
93
81
100
98
94
88
86
75
95
71
75
50
93
99
87
88
100
91
85

100
100

80

622 AP Students/ 1,221 AP exams taken

Post-secondary Education Plans

Class 4 yr. College
2025 228 (79%)
2024 199 (77%)
2023 210 (77%)
2022 219 (74%)
2021 197 (81%)

2 yr. College
17 (6%)
17 (7%)
13 (5%)
15 (5%)
14 (6%)

Other
44 (15%)
43 (16%)
49 (18%)
61 (21%)
31 (13%)

Curriculum

Cedarburg High School offers an extensive curriculum
in English, mathematics, science, social studies, world
languages, art, music, business & information tech,

family and consumer education, technology &

engineering education, and physical education. Please
visit our website, www.cedarburg.kl2.wi.us, for all
courses and descriptions available at Cedarburg High
School in the CHS Career Planning and Course Guide.

National Merit Scholarship

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022

Semi-Finalists Finalists Commended
2 1 5
2 1 2
3 0 (0]
1 1 1

AP/Honors Courses

English: Honors Composition/Lit 9

Math:

Honors Composition/Lit 10
AP Literature & Composition
AP Language & Composition
AP Seminar & AP Research
Honors Algebra

Honors Geometry

Honors Algebra II/Trig.

AP Statistics

AP Pre-Calculus

AP Calculus AB & AP Calculus BC
Calculus 1l

College Trig/Pre Calc

Computer Sci: AP Computer Science Principles

AP Computer Science A

Science: Honors Biology

Honors Chemistry

Honors Physics

AP Chemistry

AP Biology

AP Physics

AP Environmental Science

Soc. Studies: AP Human Geography

AP Government & Politics

AP Comparative Government/Politics
AP United States History

AP World History

AP Psychology

AP Economics

Honors Economics and Finance

World Lang: AP French Language & Culture

Art:

Music:

AP Spanish Language & Culture
AP German Language & Culture
AP Studio Art - 2D/Drawing/3D
AP Art History

AP Music Theory
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