CHS students have been accepted by the Colleges and Universities listed below:

American University Arizona State University Arkansas Tech University Augustana College **Baylor University Bellarmine University Belmont University Boston College Bowdoin College Bradley University Brigham Young University-Hawaii Bucknell University Butler University Bryant and Stratton College California Lutheran University** California State University-Sacramento Coe College Columbia College **Concordia University-Chicago Concordia University-Wisconsin DePaul University Drake University Drexel University Duke University Elmhurst University Embry-Riddle Aeronautical Univ-Daytona Beach Edgewood College** Florida Atlantic University Florida Institute of Technology **Fox Valley Technical College George Washington University Gettysburg College Grand Canyon University Grand Valley State University Harvard University Hawaii Pacific University** Illinois College Illinois State University **Illinois Wesleyan University** Indiana University-Purdue University-Indianapolis (IUPUI) **Iowa State University** Indiana University-Bloomington **Jacksonville State University** John Carroll University **Kansas State University Kenyon College Lake Forest College Lawrence University Lehigh University Lewis University Liberty University Loyola University Chicago Loyola University New Orleans Madison Area Technical College Marian University Marquette University** Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) Miami Dade College - Kendall Miami University-Oxford **Michigan State University** Michigan Technological University

Middle Tennessee State University Milwaukee Area Technical College Milwaukee Career College Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design Milwaukee School of Engineering **Minnesota State University-Mankato** Missouri State University-Springfield **Montana State University Moraine Park Technical College Mount Mary University Mount Saint Mary's University North Carolina State University North Central College North Dakota State University** North Greenville University Northcentral Technical College **Northern Illinois University** Northern Michigan University **Northwestern University** Northwest Lineman College **Oakland University Ohio Northern University Ohio State University Oregon State University Pennsylvania State University Pepperdine University Princeton University Purdue University Queens University Quincy University** Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute **Ripon College** Roanoke College **Rochester Institute of Technology Rockhurst University** Rollins College Saint Cloud State University Saint Francis University Saint Louis University Saint Mary's College of California Saint Norbert College Savannah College of Art & Design - SCAD Samford University Skidmore College **Seattle University Smith College Southeast Missouri State University St Catherine University Syracuse University Texas A&M University** The College of Saint Scholastica **University of Alabama University of Arizona** University of Arkansas **University of California-Davis University of Central Florida University of Colorado Boulder University of Dayton University of Delaware University of Denver** University of Florida **University of Idaho** University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

University of Iowa University of Kansas University of Kentucky University of La Verne University of Michigan-Ann Arbor University of Minnesota-Duluth University of Minnesota-Twin Cities University of Missouri-Columbia University of Mississippi **University of Missouri-Columbia** University of Missouri-Kansas City **University of Mount Olive University of Montana** University of Nebraska-Lincoln University of Nevada-Las Vegas **University of Notre Dame** University of Oklahoma **University of Oregon University of Pittsburgh University of Rochester University of Saint Thomas** University of San Diego **University of San Francisco** University of South Carolina-Columbia University of South Florida **University of Tampa University of Tennessee-Knoxville University of Texas University of Utah University of Virginia University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire University of Wisconsin-Green Bay University of Wisconsin-La Crosse** University of Wisconsin-Madison **University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh University of Wisconsin- Platteville** University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point **University of Wisconsin-Stout University of Wisconsin-Whitewater United States Air Force Academy** United States Army /Army National Guard **Universal Technical Institute** Valparaiso University **Vanderbilt University** Virginia Military Institute **Wake Forest University** Washington University in St. Louis **Westmont College Whittier College** Williams College Wittenberg University Winona State University **Xavier University**

CEDARBURG HIGH SCHOOL 2025-26 SCHOOL PROFILE



C.E.E.B. CODE: 500-370

W68 N611 Evergreen Boulevard Cedarburg, WI 53012 (262) 376-6200 (262) 376-6210 fax www.cedarburg.k12.wi.us



The mission of the Cedarburg School District is to provide an exemplary education that challenges students in a nurturing environment to develop into lifelong learners, to become responsible adults, and to achieve their goals and dreams.

CEDARBURG HIGH SCHOOL

Current enrollment: 1,036

Administration & Student Services

Casey Bowe, Principal 262-376-6201 cbowe@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Carolyn McNerney, Assistant Principal 262-376-6245 cmcnerney@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Trent Berg, Assistant Principal 262-376-6204 tberg@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Jon Hannam, Athletic & Activities Director 262-376-6261 jhannam@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Kara Amundson, Director of Student Services 262-376-6142 kamundson@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Patrick Sorensen, School Psychologist 262-376-6308 psorensen@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Bailey Ramich, School Counselor 262-376-6233 bramich@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Timothy Labinski, School Counselor 262-376-6236 tlabinski@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Angela Penaflor, School Counselor 262-376-6234 apenaflor@cedarburg.kl2.wi.us

Clare Barrie, School Counselor 262-376-6235 cbarrie@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Community & School Facts

Cedarburg is a historic, suburban community 18 miles north of Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The current population is 13,011. Cedarburg High School is a four-year comprehensive public high school and a member of the North Shore Conference. The Cedarburg School District encompasses portions of Grafton, Jackson, Mequon, and West Bend. Cedarburg High School has 72 faculty members and four administrators. CHS is one of three Wisconsin high school counseling departments that are ASCA RAMP certified.

SCHOOL HONORS ★★★★★

Recognized as a Department of Education National Blue Ribbon School, Cedarburg High School is ranked on Niche and U.S. News & World Report annual lists of "Best Schools" in the nation for the eleventh year in a row. In 2025, USN ranked CHS #4 in WI and #329 in the national rankings, placing CHS in the top 1% in the nation and #6 in the state for college readiness.

Newsweek recognized CHS as the #1 STEM school in WI and #157 nationally. The National Center for Women in Technology awarded 28 students with the 2025 NCWIT Award - the most in WI for the sixth year in a row. In addition, CHS has a World Champion Coding Club and an Award-winning Robotics Team.

CHS earned a five-star rating, "Significantly Exceeds Expectations", on the DPI School Report Card for 2023-24.

The Class of 2024 is #1 in the metro area on the statewide ACT and #2 in Wisconsin.

Graduation Requirements

24 credits are required; they must include:

English	4.0 credits
Science	3.0 credits
Math	3.0 credits
Social Studies	3.0 credits
Physical Educat	ion 1.5 credits
Health	0.5 credit
Electives	9.0 credits

Grading Scale

GPA is based on semester grades earned in grades 9-12. Advanced Placement courses, and Calculus III receive an additional point weight in GPA calculations. CHS is on a 4.0 GPA scale. Class rank was eliminated by district policy in 2011.

100-98 A+	89-87 B+	79-77 C+	69-67 D+
97-93 A	86-83 B	76-73 C	66-63 D
92-90 A-	82-80 B-	72-70 C-	62-60 D-
			Below 60 F

Class of 2025 Grade Point Distribution

N=289	% of class
70	24
92	32
75	26
26	9
13	4.5
13	4.5
	70 92 75 26 13

Performance Data

ACT - Junior Year State Data

Class	#	English	Math	Read	Sci.	Composite	
2025	275	23.0	23.7	23.6	23.7	23.6	
2024	276	23.7	24.1	23.9	24.1	24.1	
2023	259	23.2	23.4	23.4	23.3	23.4	
2022	272	22.0	22.5	23.2	22.7	22.7	
2021	295	23.1	22.7	23.9	23.6	23.5	
2020	241	23.6	23.6	24.0	24.3	24.0	
2019	273	23.9	23.0	24.2	23.8	23.9	

Starting in the 2014-15 school year, the state of WI mandated that all juniors take the ACT assessment.

AP Test Scores 2024-25

All Cedarburg High School Advanced Placement courses are in accordance with The College Board's AP Program.

Subject	Number of	Percentages
	Exams	with 3 or higher
2-D Art & Design	4	100
3-D Art & Design	4	100
Biology	29	90
Calculus AB	18	33
Calculus BC	54	93
Chemistry	39	95
Comp Gov & Politics	25	76
Computer Science A	30	93
Comp Sci. Principles	95	81
Drawing	3	100
English Lang & Comp	52	98
English Lit & Comp	31	94
Environmental Sci	50	88
French Language	7	86
German Language	12	75
Human Geography	69	93
Macroeconomics	92	71
Microeconomics	92	75
Music Theory	8	50
Physics C: Mechanics	15	93
Pre-Calculus	105	99
Psychology	154	87
Research	8	88
Seminar	26	100
Spanish Language	32	91
Statistics	52	85
US Gov & Politics	46	100
United States History	55	100
World History	15	80

622 AP Students/ 1,221 AP exams taken

Post-secondary Education Plans

Class	4 yr. College	2 yr. College	Other
2025	228 (79%)	17 (6%)	44 (15%)
2024	199 (77%)	17 (7%)	43 (16%)
2023	210 (77%)	13 (5%)	49 (18%)
2022	219 (74%)	15 (5%)	61 (21%)
2021	197 (81%)	14 (6%)	31 (13%)

Curriculum

Cedarburg High School offers an extensive curriculum in English, mathematics, science, social studies, world languages, art, music, business & information tech, family and consumer education, technology & engineering education, and physical education. Please visit our website, www.cedarburg.k12.wi.us, for all courses and descriptions available at Cedarburg High School in the CHS Career Planning and Course Guide.

National Merit Scholarship

Year	Semi-Finalists	Finalists	Commended
2025	2	1	5
2024	2	1	2
2023	3	0	0
2022	1	1	

AP/Honors Courses

English: Honors Composition/Lit 9

Honors Composition/Lit 10 AP Literature & Composition AP Language & Composition

AP Seminar & AP Research

Math: Honors Algebra

Honors Geometry
Honors Algebra II/Trig.

AP Statistics AP Pre-Calculus

AP Calculus AB & AP Calculus BC

Calculus III

College Trig/Pre Calc

Computer Sci: AP Computer Science Principles

AP Computer Science A

Science: Honors Biology

Honors Chemistry
Honors Physics

AP Chemistry

AP Biology

AP Physics

AP Environmental Science

Soc. Studies: AP Human Geography

AP Government & Politics

AP Comparative Government/Politics

AP United States History

AP World History

AP Psychology

AP Economics

Honors Economics and Finance

World Lang: AP French Language & Culture
AP Spanish Language & Culture

AP German Language & Culture

Art: AP Studio Art - 2D/Drawing/3D

AP Art History **Music**: AP Music Theory